





102948236

N COVER SHEET

60 U.S. PTC // 1/223120

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.	12960			
1.	Name of conveying parties:	=,			
1.	a) Gerald W. Skulley				
	b) Christian R. Trifilio				
	c) Peter B. Madson				
2.	Name and address of receiving parties:				
	a) Name: Plantronics, Inc.				
	b) Address: 345 Encinal Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060				
3.	Nature of conveyance				
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name				
	Other License Agreement				
	Execution Dates: September 22, 2003; September 9, 2003; and September 9, 2003				
4.	Application Number or Patent Number: Not yet assigned				
	The title of the (new) application is:				
	MICROPHONE BOOM FOR COMMUNICATIONS HEADSET				
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:				
	Customer No. 32681				
	Peter Hsieh				
	Plantronics, Inc.				
	345 Encinal Street				
	P.O. Box 635				
	Santa Cruz, CA 95060-0635				
	Telephone: (831) 458-7758 Facsimile: (831) 426-2965				
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
	Please charge \$40.00 assignment recordation fee to Deposit Account No. 50-2315 (Order No.	01-			
	7206).				
	Any deficiencies are hereby authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-2315 (Order 01-7206).	NO.			
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any atta	ched			
	copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	h , n .				
ъ.	February 8, 2005				
Date:					
	Peter Hsieh Reg. No. 44,780				
	106. 110. 44,700				

02/25/2005 **DBYRNE** 00000212 502315 29223120 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

> PATENT REEL: 016282 FRAME: 0201

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

MICROPHONE BOOM FOR COMMUNICATIONS HEADSET

(Atty. Docket No.: 01-7108) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to Plantronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 345 Encinal Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

45 7702	a ab mo myomor	, nons, rogar roprosontatives an	d 45515110.	
5)		present that I/we have not enter	ered, and will not enter into	any assignment, contract,
or und	lerstanding that co	onflicts with this assignment.		
1)	Signature:	Gresh	lly_	Date: 9.22-2007
	Typed Name:	Gerald W. Skulley	/	
In the	State of	, county of	, on	, 2003,
	me,	, Notary	Public, personally appeared	d Gerald W. Skulley,
persor	nally known to me	e/proved to me on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be	the person(s) whose
		the within instrument and ack		
	• •	ed capacity(ies), and that by hi	•	-
		upon behalf of which the perso	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
WITN	TESS my hand and	d official seal		
	,		Notary Pul	olic

Page 1

Attorney Docket No. 01-7108

2)	Signature:	Date: 9/9/03
	Typed Name:	Christian R. Trifilio
In the Si	tate of MM	, county of Severel 9, 2003,
	ne Wistas	, Notary Public, personally appeared Christian R. Trifilio,
		proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
		he within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/he	er/their authorized	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s	s), or the entity up	on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
. L. (2.4) - Q.	Bara a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	South and low in
WINE	55 my hand and	
	NotasylEuhlin F	R. SHALKOSKI 🛂
	NOTARY PUB	LIC MINISTA &
3)	dignatureomm. Exp	Date: $\sqrt{2}$
****	Town of Nines	Peter B. Madson
	Typed Name:	Peter B. Madson
In the S	taterof M	, county of , on , on , 2003,
before n	1 3 8 1.7	, Notary Public, personally appeared Peter B. Madson,
		proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
-	•	he within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
		capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
		on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		$\mathcal{S}_{\mathcal{A}}$
WI YN Ê	33 my nand and	Metalescales Metal
1 2	Notary Publicy	R. SHALKOSKI
\$ 9	NOTARY PU	BLIC - MINNESOTA
3 3	My Comm. E	×pires Jan. 31, 2005
2,,,	••••••	***************************************